ES OPEN 2015 RESULTS

Claimed Confirmed Claimed Confirmed Claimed Confirmed

1/6

Place Callsign QSOs . : . - Power Mult80CW  Mult80SSB  Mult 40CW  Mult 40SSB
points points multiplier  multiplier score score
Foreign Stations
Category A - MIXED
1 LYBA 209 353 320 36 35 12708 11200 HP 1234567890 12345678** 1234567890 12**56789*
2 YL2PJ 182 311 305 35 35 10885 10675 LP 1234567890 123*56789* 1234567890 12**56789*
3 LY2CO 154 245 241 34 34 8330 8194 LP 1234567890 123*5678** 1234567890 12**56789*
4 YL3AD 150 224 204 35 35 7840 7140 LP  1234567**0 12345678*0 1234567890 12*456789*
5 SE4E 133 211 201 24 24 5064 4824 P 12**Gx7x*(Q *xxxxxkkkk 1934567890 12*4567890
6 LY3NX 101 164 141 34 32 5576 4512 HP 1234567890 12**5678*0 1234567*90 1***5678*0
7 LY2TS 104 167 144 32 31 5344 4464 HP 1234567890 *2**56*8*0 1234567*90 12**56789*
8 LY5T 87 151 139 18 18 2718 2502 LP  *AAxGxxxak kdkkkxkxxkk 1934567890 12*45678**
9 SM5S 74 112 102 21 20 2352 2040 LP  *2¥*xxxxkk  wkkdkkxxxkk 1934567890 123456789*
10 LY2BKT 45 79 75 24 21 1896 1575 HP  1234567**(Q ****56*8%* 12345*7*9(Q 1***G5**xxx
11 YL2KO 32 56 54 21 21 1176 1134 HP  123456**90 ***4**78%* 12345*7*9Q 1***G**xx*
12 YUlDX 8 15 13 7 6 105 78 LP kkkkkkkhkk*k kkkkkkkhkhk*k 1234**7*** *2********
Category B - SSB
1 RALIANY 145 145 139 20 20 2900 2780 LP  xExxkxxxxx 1934567890 ***Fxxxxxx 1234567890
2 LY3BB 131 131 122 19 19 2489 2318 HP  ****xxxxxxk 193%5E7EQQ ***Fxxxxkk 1234567890
3 YL1XN 127 127 114 20 20 2540 2280 LP  xExxkxxxxx 1934567890 ***Fxxxxxx 1234567890
4 LY20U 124 124 112 19 18 2356 2016 HP  ****xxxxxs 193 [ETRH(Q ***Fxxxxkk 1234567890
5 LY5Y 105 105 95 20 20 2100 1900 HP  xxx****xxx 1934567890 *******xxx 1934567890
6 8S0C 108 108 101 18 18 1944 1818 HP  xxx%**kxxx  193%5x78Q(Q ******xxxx 1934567890
7 LY1SR 99 99 96 18 18 1782 1728 LP  xxxxkkkxxx  193%5E78*(Q xxx*kkxxxx 1934567890
8 LY3ZM 105 105 96 18 18 1890 1728 HP  xxx%kkkxxx  193%5678% () ******xxxx 1934567890
9 YL3AJA 101 101 93 18 18 1818 1674 LP  xxxxkkdkxxx (9% ARG7G*(Q *xx**k*xxxx 1934567890
10 UALIAQA 96 96 89 19 18 1824 1602 HP  xxx%**kxxx  19345678%* xxx*kkxxxx 1934567890
11 OH3P 88 88 78 19 19 1672 1482 LP  xxxxkkkxxx 193%567890 *xx**kxxxx 1934567890
12 YL1ZT 80 80 67 18 18 1440 1206 HP  xxx%**kxxx 1934567890 ******xxxx 193%*567890
13 R3LC 89 89 87 12 12 1068 1044 P xxxskkkkkx xxkkBEExkx xxkkkkkxxx 1934567890
14 OH1z 50 50 46 17 17 850 782 LP  FExxxkskskkk DZAGETRFF  Fxxxxkkkkx 19*x 1567890
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Place Callsign QSOs . : . - Power Mult80CW  Mult80SSB  Mult 40CW  Mult 40SSB
points points multiplier  multiplier score score
15 OZ1ADL 56 56 51 9 9 504 459 HP  xxxaskkkkkk kxkkdkkkkkx kxkkdkkkxxx 193« 567890
16 LY3UV 59 59 56 8 8 472 448 LP *kkhkkkkkkk*kk *kkhkkkkkkk*kkx *kkhkkkkkhkkk*kkx 12*456789*
17 U1BD 45 45 39 10 10 450 390 HP  FFxxxmskskkk kkkkxkdkdkkk kxkxxkkkkx 1934567890
18 UA3YHG 25 25 21 8 8 200 168 LP *kkhkkkkkkk*kkx *kkhkhkkkkkk*k*x *kkhkkkkkhkkk*kkx 12**567890
19 OH5zZ 21 21 18 9 9 189 162 HP  #kkFxkxadsk  ddkdkdkkkxakk dkkkxxxxkk 1951567890
20 YL2PP 15 15 14 8 8 120 112 HP *kkhkkkkkkk*kk 12**567890 *kkhkkkkkkk*kkx *kkhkkkkkkk*kkx
21 SMSMTR 15 15 13 6 5 90 65 LP kkkkkkkhkhk*k kkkkkkkhkhk*k kkkkkkkhkhk*k 12**5*7**0
Category C - CW
1 OHOX 199 398 382 20 20 7960 7640 HP 1234567890 *****xxx%x% 1934567890 ****xxxkkx*
2 LY3B 185 370 350 20 20 7400 7000 HP 1234567890 *****xxx%% 19234567890 ****xxxkkx*
3 LY5R 179 358 334 20 20 7160 6680 HP 1234567890 *****xxx%x% 1934567890 ****xxx%*x*
4 UALIAFT 150 300 278 20 20 6000 5560 HP 1234567890 *****xxx%% 1234567890 *****x*%*x*
5 LY2NK 139 278 268 20 20 5560 5360 HP 1234567890 *****xxx%x% 1934567890 *****xx**x*
6 SMOIMJ 121 242 224 19 19 4598 4256 HP 1234567890 *****xx%%* ]92345678*(Q ****xxxkkx*
7 LY2) 61 122 110 19 19 2318 2090 HP  1234567*90Q *****xxx%x% 1934567890 ****xxxkkx*
8 UA2FL 64 128 114 15 14 1920 1596 HP  12**5***QQ x*#*kkxxxx 19345678%( ****Fxrxxx
9 RA3NC 84 168 132 12 12 2016 1584 LP  xxxxGR7xxx xxkkdkkkkxx 1934567890 xx*kFxxxxx
10 LY1FK 57 114 112 14 14 1596 1568 HP  *23***7x*x(Q xxskkkxxxx 1934567890 ****Fxxxxx
11 EW8OF 71 142 130 11 11 1562 1430 HP  *2%****xxx  xxkkdkdkxkxx 1934567890 ****Fxxxxx
12 LY2RJ 43 86 84 17 17 1462 1428 LP  1234567*9Q x*****xxxx 1934G*7xQ(Q xHAkkFxkxx %
13 YL2GD 43 86 80 17 17 1462 1360 LP  123*56789% *xx**kkxxxx 1934567*Q(Q ****Fxrkxxx
14 OH3HS 36 72 70 19 19 1368 1330 LP  1234567*9Q x*****xxxx 1934567890 *****xxxxx
15 SM5IMO 40 80 80 15 15 1200 1200 LP  12**G5*7*x(Q xx*%kkxxxx 1934567890 ****Fxxxxxk
16 SF5X 47 94 92 12 12 1128 1104 LP  *23*b5**xxx  xxkkkkxkxx 934G 7RQQ xAAAFxx kA%
17 RA3XCZ 47 94 90 10 10 940 900 LP  Fxxxxmskkdkk kkkxkkkdkdkx 1934567890 *rxxkkkkxk
18 GODVJ 52 104 86 10 10 1040 860 HP  **xxxaskdkdkx dxkxxkkdkdx  ]9IAGE7890 *rxxAkkkkxk
19 SM7CIL 40 80 72 10 10 800 720 LP  FFxxmmskckkk kkkxkkkkdkx 1934567890 *rxxkkkkoxk
20 HB9CAT 39 78 64 10 10 780 640 HP  **xxxdskdkdkx dxkxxkkkkx (934567890 *rxxAkkkxk
21 PA3AAV 27 54 46 11 11 594 506 HP  *2%xGx*%*(Q Fxkxxkkdkdx (PZALETFF(Q *rxHkkkkxx
22 OH5LP 19 38 36 14 14 532 504 HP  1234567*** *xxxxkkkdkx PIAGHTHF(Q *rxkkkkkoxk
23 S50XX 28 56 54 9 9 504 486 HP  *xxxkskdkdkkk  kkxxkkkdkxx (93A5G7% Q0 *xxwkkkkkx
24 UA4FCO 28 56 54 9 9 504 486 P xxxmmskkkkk kkxkkdkkdkxk ] 9IAGETGI(Q K xxAAkkkxk
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25 LZ3FM 25 50 44 9 9 450 396 HP  *xxxxaskdkdkx kxkxkkkkdx ]PIAGETHQQ *rx Ak kkkxk
26 E79D 24 48 40 9 8 432 320 LP *kkhkkkkkkk*kk *kkhkkkkkkk*kkx 12345*7*90 *kkhkkkkkhkkk*kk
27 LY2K 17 34 32 10 10 340 320 HP 1234567890 ***xxkskkdkx dkkkkkkkdk  kk kA kokkkokk
28 HA3FMR 16 32 30 9 9 288 270 HP  Fxxxxmskdkdkk kkkxkkkdkdkx 193A567% 90 *xxxkkkkokk
29 RA3DJA 17 34 30 9 8 306 240 LP  FExxxmskkkk kkkxkkkkdx ]9 AGGTFQQ K rx Ak Kk xk
30 RW3A| 13 26 26 8 8 208 208 HP *kkhkkkkkkk*kk *kkhkkkkkhkkk*k*x *234567*90 *kkhkkkkkkk*kkx
31 SMOY 15 30 26 8 7 240 182 LP kkkkkkkhkhk*k kkkkkkkhkhk*k 123456**9* kkkkkkkhkhk*k
32 DK?ZT 11 22 18 8 8 176 144 HP *kkhkkkkkkk*kk *kkhkkkkkkk*kkx 123*567*90 *kkhkkkkkhkkk*kk
33 858MU 10 20 20 7 7 140 140 HP kkkkkkkhkhk*k kkkkkkkhkhk*k *2345*7*90 kkkkkkkhkhk*k
34 SM5BJT 12 24 16 10 8 240 128 LP  *23**@rx**(Q **Fxkxxkkk DR Ak xkkk () kEFkk Xk kK
35 YO3GNF 10 20 20 5 5 100 100 HP kkkkkkkhkhk*k kkkkkkkhkhk*k *2*45*7**0 kkkkkkkhkhk*k
36 SPlRKH 8 16 16 5 5 80 80 LP *kkhkkkkkkk*kkx *kkhkkkkkkk*kkx 1234***8** *kkhkkkkkkk*k*x
37 DJGTK 10 20 14 8 5 160 70 LP kkkkkkkhkhk*k kkkkkkkhkhk*k 12*4****90 kkkkkkkhkhk*k
38 9A4W 3 6 6 3 3 18 18 LP *kkhkkkkkkk*kk *kkhkkkkkkk*kk ***45*7*** *kkhkkkkkhkkk*k*x
39 RZDCG 5 10 6 5 3 50 18 LP kkkkkkkhkhk*k kkkkkkkhkhk*k 1**4*6**** kkkkkkkhkhk*k
40 UA6HF| 2 4 4 2 2 8 8 LP *kkhkkkkkhkkk*kkx *kkhkkkkkhkkk*kkx *****67*** *kkhkkkkkkk*kkx
Category D - QRP
1 EU6DX 24 48 48 11 11 528 528 QRP  **xxGEkdkkx  kxkxxkkkkx  ]9IAGE7890 *rxxAkkkkxk
2 EUBAA 20 30 28 11 11 330 308 QRP  *xxxxakdkdkk kkkxkkkdkdkx  PJAxKTEEx | xxHETGH*
Category E - Multi Op
1YUOA 26 51 44 10 9 510 396 MO ****5***** kkkkkkkhkhk*k 12*4567*90 kkkkkkkhkhk*k
Category F - SWL
1 SP4-208 42 70 53 23 20 1610 1060 SWL *2345*7*** xx%kkkxxx 19345%7*090 *2**5678*0
2 FE9780-56 32 59 44 18 15 1062 660 SWL *23%Gx***x kxkxxkkkdkx  JPIAGHTF*(Q  12*¥*56* 8**
3DL_P01_1729 15 30 22 7 4 210 88 SWL *kkhkkkkkkk*kk *kkkkkkkk*kkx *2*45****0 *kkhkkkkkkk*kk



Place Callsign

ES Stations

Category A - MIXED

1 ES7GM
2 ES5RR
3 ES2MC
4 ES1TU
5 ES2EZ
6 ESODJ
7 ESANY
8 ES1IWST/0
9 ES2BH
10 ES2NF
11 ES2DW
12 ES8EF

Category B - SSB

1 ES5RW
2 ES8TIM
3 ES7TAM
4 ES6RMR
5 ES6PA
6 ES1LS
7 ES5GP
8 ES1TP/2
9 ES3GX
10 ES1ACS
11 ES5RIM
12 ES6QZ
13 ES2AJK
14 ES5TF

QSOs

513
460
405
360
372
340
278
232
337
216
167
35

317
284
277
271
228
211
199
179
174
203
139
124
136
95

Claimed Confirmed

points

815
757
652
595
601
527
419
425
496
343
299
54

317
284
277
271
228
211
199
179
174
203
139
124
136
95

points

756
683
636
576
576
490
403
399
445
300
275
49

305
268
263
256
219
206
189
175
162
179
131
108
113
90
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multiplier

36
36
36
35
35
32
35
34
29
33
29
19

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
15
18
16
15
13

multiplier

36
36
36
35
35
32
34
33
28
33
28
19

18
18
18
18
17
18
18
18
18
15
18
16
14
13

score

29340
27252
23472
20825
21035
16864
14665
14450
14384
11319
8671
1026

5706
5112
4986
4878
4104
3798
3582
3222
3132
3045
2502
1984
2040
1235

4/6

score

27216
24588
22896
20160
20160
15680
13702
13167
12460
9900
7700
931

5490
4824
4734
4608
3723
3708
3402
3150
2916
2685
2358
1728
1582
1170

Power

HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
LP
LP
HP
LP
HP
HP

HP
LP
LP
LP
LP
LP
LP
HP
LP
LP
LP
HP
HP
LP

Mult 80CW

123456* 890
1234*67890
1*34567890
*234567890
1*34567890
123456789*
123*567890
123456789*
1*3456* 890
1*3456* 890
1*3456789*
12345*7*90

kkkkhkkkhkk*k
*kkkkhkkkkkk*k
kkkkkkhkkhkk*k
*kkkkhkkkkkk*k
kkkkhkkhkkhkk*k
*kkkkhkkkkkk*k
kkkkhkkhkkhkk*k
*kkkkhkkkkkk*k
kkkkhkkkhkk*k
*kkkkhkkkkkk*k
kkkkhkkkhkk*k
*kkkkhkkkkkk*k
kkkkhkkhkkhkk*k

kkhkkkkhkkkkk*k

Mult 80SSB

123456* 890
123**67890
1*34567890
*2*4567890
1*34567890
123*56789*
123*56789*
12**56789*
1*3*567890
1*34567890
1**45678**
12*4567***

1234* 67890
1234567*90
123456* 890
12345* 7890
12345* 7890
*234567890
1234* 67890
1*34567890
12*4567890
*23*5678**
1234* 67890
12345* 789*
1***5678*0
*2***678**

Mult 40CW  Mult 40SSB

123456* 890
1234*67890
1*34567890
*234567890
1*34567890
12345* 78**
123*5* 7890
123456789*
1**45*7***
1*34567890
1*345*7*90
1**4****9*

kkkkhkkhkkhkk*k
*kkkkhkkkkkk*k
kkkkhkkhkkhkk*k
*kkkkhkkkkkk*k
kkkkhkkhkkhkk*k
*kkkkhkkkkkk*k
kkkkkkkhkk*k
*kkkkhkkkkkk*k
kkkkhkkkhkk*k
*kkkkhkkkkkk*k
kkkkhkkhkkhkk*k
*kkkkhkkkkkk*k
khkkkhkkhkkhkk*k

kkhkkkkhkkkkk*k

123456* 890
1234*67890
1*34567890
*234567890
1**4567890
123*56789*
123*567890
12*456789*
1*345678*0
1*3*56789*
1*34567**0

*****6**9*

1234* 67890
1234567*90
123456* 890
12345* 7890
123*5* 7890
*234567890
1234* 67890
1*34567890
12*4567890
*234567890
1234* 67890
123*5*7890
1*3456789*
1234*67890



Place Callsign

15 ES8AY
16 ES10V
17 ES8SX

Category C - CW
1 ES5EP
2 ES10X
3 ES1CN
4 ES4RD
5 ES4RX
6 ES3CC
7 ES3BM
8 ES8DH
9 ES40J

10 ES3RY
11 ES1AO
12 ES2JJ
13 ES2JL
14 ES8CO
15 ES3BQ
16 ES3AX

Category D - Multi Operator

1 ES6Q
2 ESTA
3 ES9B
4 ES9C
5 ES10
6 ES5YG

QSOs

72
93
77

272
264
259
260
240
218
207
185
171
122
120
90
78
57
52
64

380
121
215
136
156
100

Claimed Confirmed

points

72
93
77

544
528
518
520
480
436
414
370
342
244
240
180
156
114
104
128

599
167
215
272
156
100

points

63
90
75

524
506
488
482
442
388
378
346
254
236
202
146
116
102
84
94

545
148
204
254
145
77
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multiplier

18
9
8

35
27
18

16
13

multiplier

17
9
8

35
25
18

15
13

score

1296
837
616

9792
9504
9324
9360
7680
7848
7452
6660
5814
4148
4320
2340
2652
1026
832
1024

20965
4509
3870
2448
2496
1300

5/6

score

1071
810
600

9432
9108
8784
8194
7072
6984
6426
6228
4318
4012
3636
1752
1740

918

672

658

19075
3700
3672
2286
2175
1001

Power

LP
LP
LP

LP
LP
LP
HP
HP
LP
LP

QRP
HP
LP
LP
LP
LP
LP
LP
LP

HP
LP
LP
LP
LP
LP

Mult 80CW

kkhkkkkkhkkkk*k
kkhkkkkhkkkkk*k

kkkkhkkkhkk*k

1234*67890
*234567890
*234567890
123*567*90
123*567890
12*4567890
12* 4567890
1234567*90
123*567890
12*45* 7890
*234567890
1**456**90
1*34*6* 890
1234567*90
12*45* 7890

kkkkhkkhkkhkk*k

12345* 7890
**34***890
*kkkkhkkkkkk*k
12345678*0
*kkkkhkkkkkk*k

kkkkkkkhkk*k

Mult 80SSB

1234567*90
*234567890

kkkkhkkhkkhkk*k

kkhkkkkhkkkkk*k
kkhkkkkkhkkkk*k
kkhkkkkhkkkkk*k
kkhkkkkkhkkkk*k
kkhkkkkhkkkkk*k
kkhkkkkkhkkkk*k
kkhkkkkhkkkkk*k
kkhkkkkkhkkkk*k
kkhkkkkhkkkk*k
kkhkkkkkhkkkk*k
khkkkkhkkkkk*k
kkhkkkkkhkkkk*k
khkkkkhkkkkk*k
kkhkkkkkhkkkk*k
khkkkkhkkkkk*k

khkkkhkkkhkk*k

12345* 7890
12*456*8*0
12345678*0
kkhkkkkkhkkkk*k
*23*56789*
*2*4*678**

Mult 40CW  Mult 40SSB

kkhkkkkkhkkkk*k
kkhkkkkhkkkkk*k

kkkkhkkkhkk*k

1234*67890
*234567890
*234567890
123*567890
123*5*78*0
12*4567890
12*45* 7890
1234567*90
123*5*7890
12*4567890
*234567890
1*345* 7* 9*
1*34567*90
kkhkkkkkhkkkk*k

khkkkkhkkkkk*k

12*45*78*0

12345* 7890
123*5***9*
*kkkkhkkkkkk*k
kkkkkkhkkhkk*k
*kkkkhkkkkkk*k

kkkkhkkkhkk*k

1234567**0

kkhkkkkhkkkkk*k

1234567*9*

kkhkkkkhkkkkk*k
kkhkkkkkhkkkk*k
kkhkkkkhkkkkk*k
kkhkkkkkhkkkk*k
kkhkkkkhkkkkk*k
kkhkkkkkhkkkk*k
khkkkkhkkkkk*k
kkhkkkkkkkk*k
kkhkkkkhkkkk*k
kkhkkkkkhkkkk*k
kkhkkkkhkkkkk*k
kkhkkkkhkkhkkkk*k
kkhkkkkhkkkk*k
kkhkkkkkhkkkk*k
khkkkkhkkkk*k

kkkkhkkkhkk*k

12345* 789*
12* 456* 890
12345678*0
kkhkkkkkhkkkk*k
*23456789*
123**67890
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Power Mult 80CW  Mult 80SSB

points points multiplier  multiplier score score
Category F - ES club competition Score  Members Foreign Radio Clubs
Spark RC 52843 ES7GM, ES2BH, ES1IWST Kaunas University of Technology Radio Club
Tartu Contest Team 48462 ES2MC, ES5RW, ES6Q, ES5YG Latvian Contest Club
Pdhja-Eesti Raadioklubi 39548 ES2EZ, ESODJ, ESILS Contest Club Finland
di Raadioklubi 22136  ES4NY, ES7A, ESTAM YL1UB
Jégeva Contest Club 15192 ES5EP, ES5GP, ES5RIM SK4DM
Parnumaa Raadioklubi 14572  ES8SX, ES8CO, ES8EF, ES8AY, ES8TJM, ES8DH Vytautas Magnus RC
ERAU 8124 ES2JJ, ES9A, ES1AO0, SK5LW
Laagri Radio Club 5958 ES9C, ES9B Lithuanian Contest Group
TPT Raadioklubi 5325 ES10, ES1TP/2 ALRS St. Petersburg
UA2 Contest Club
Checklogs: LYAT, YL3GAZ, LY2lJ, LY4L, ES7TMB, ES9A Riihimaen Kolmoset

Special prizes:

YL2PJ, RA1ANY, RA3NC - Best Single Op Low Power Foreign Stations in Categories A, B and C
Country Winners are Underlined

ES5YG - Best Multi Op Low Power ES Station with Junior Operators.

Top 3 Low Power ES Stations in A, B, C categories shown in Red

Operators

ES10 ES6ME, ES2SDA, ES1ZER
ES5YG ES5ERKI, ES5PAUL

ES6Q ES5MG, ES5RY

ES7A ES7GN, ES7RIX

ES9A ES1CW

ES9B ES2MA, ES2PKW, ES2ADZ
YUOA YU1RA, YUL1FX

6/6

SK5AA

Activity Smolensk Group

Harwich Amateur Radio Interest Group
UFT 161

Beemster Contest Club

Slovenia Contest Club

RCWC

Bavarian Contest Club

Contest Club Serbia

Croatian Contest Club

BSCC

Radioclubul Municipal Bucuresti
YUDX

RHEIN RUHR DX ASSOCIATION
Deslbo Radioklubb SK3PH
Russian CW Club

Mult 40CW  Mult 40SSB

48102
13281
9904
8814
4824
2950
2040
1900
1602
1596
1330
1104
1044
860
660
506
486
486
459
396
338
240
100
78
70
65



